October, 2018 to 30th September, 2021 on the terms 81 conditions including remuneration by
way of salary, perquisites and allowances as set out hereunder and as recommended by the

Nomination & Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the

Company;

a) Salary: Rs. 12,00,000/— (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) per month;
b) Benefits, Perquisites & Allowances: As may be determined by the Board from time to time;
c) Gratuity, Leave Encashment & Provident Fund: As per the policies of the ‘Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr. Ramesh Chander

[...]

October, 2018 to 30th September, 2021 on the terms & conditions including remuneration by
way of salary, perquisites and allowances as set out hereunder and as recommended by the

Nomination & Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the

Company;

a) Salary: Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) per month;

b) Benefits, Perquisites & Allowances: As may be determined by the Board from time to time;

c) Gratuity, Leave Encashment & Provident Fund: As per the policies of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the remuneration payable to Mr.